I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Referred	Committee / Ofc Referred	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
42-33 (LS)		Relative to recognizing and extending Un Dangkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'ase to Mr. Ysmael G. Bustamante on his retirement after twenty-five (25+) plus years of government service with the Guam Police Department; and to further extending our best wishes to him in future endeavors, on behalf of the people of Guam.	2:39 p.m.	03/23/15 3:00 p.m.					03/19/15

I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2015 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 42-33 (LS)

Introduced by:

FRANK B. AGUON, JR.

T. C. Ada
V. Anthony Ada
Frank F. Blas, Jr.
B. J.F. Cruz
James V. Espaldon
Brant T. McCreadie
Tommy Morrison
T. R. Muña Barnes
R. J. Respicio
Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Michael F.Q. San Nicolas
Mary Camacho Torres
N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.
Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing and extending Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to Mr. Ysmael G. Bustamante on his retirement after more than twenty-five (25) years of government of Guam service with the Guam Police Department; and to further extending best wishes to him in his future endeavors, on behalf of the people of Guam.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN* 2 GUÅHAN:

3 WHEREAS, Mr. Ysmael G. Bustamante has dedicated more than twenty-five 4 (25) years of service to the government of Guam working at the Guam Police Department (GPD). Ysmael is the son of †Jose and †Maria Bustamante; and he will
 be celebrating his retirement with his wife of thirty-two (32) years, Mrs. Annie A.
 Bustamante; their two (2) children, Roy A. Bustamante and Bose A. Bustamante; and
 their two (2) wonderful grandchildren, Jaelyn Jade and Roy Jr. Bustamante; and

5 WHEREAS, Mr. Bustamante was born and raised in Manila, Philippines; and 6 he attended Manila Central University, where he graduated in 1974 with a Bachelor of 7 Science degree in Pre-Medicine; and

8 WHEREAS, in 1983, at the age of twenty-nine (29), Mr. Bustamante relocated 9 to Guam, and has been residing in the beautiful village of *Dededo*; and

WHEREAS, in June of 1991, Ysmael began his government of Guam career working as a Clerk III at the GPD Records and ID Section, and through hard work and dedication he continued to work his way up the ranks. In 2000, he was transferred to the Planning and Research Development Division; and in 2002, he was assigned to the Personnel Unit under the Finance and Personnel Section of the Administration Division, where he has maintained his diligent service while working in this position; and

WHEREAS, during his many years at the Guam Police Department, Mr. Bustamante has been applauded for his benevolence and skills. In May of 1998, he was recognized and given a Letter of Commendation for his dedicated service at the GPD Records and ID Section; in May of 1999, he was given a Certificate of Appreciation for Public Service for his many accomplishments and the challenges he faces each and every day; and in May of 2014, he was given a Letter of Commendation for his excellent accomplishments in the Department; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Bustamante will now enjoy his retirement and continue in the
work force with the private sector to complete his quarters; now therefore, be it

1 **RESOLVED,** that *I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, 2 on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize and extend *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os* 3 *Ma'åse'* to Mr. Ysmael G. Bustamante on his retirement after more than twenty-five 4 (25) years of government of Guam service with the Guam Police Department; and 5 does further extend best wishes to him in his future endeavors; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to,
the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr.
Ysmael G. Bustamante; to Fred Bordallo, Chief of Police, Guam Police Department;
and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 19TH DAY OF MARCH 2015.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D. Speaker

RORY J. RESPICIO Acting Legislative Secretary